OP \$40.00 3842184

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM621020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aceto US, LLC		01/12/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aceto Life Sciences, LLC	
Street Address:	4 Tri Harbor Court	
City:	Port Washington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11050	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3842184	HALOMAX 75	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124843990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124843900

Email: tmdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Marylee Jenkins

Address Line 1: 1301 Avenue of the Americas, Floor 42

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040355.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marylee Jenkins
SIGNATURE:	/Marylee Jenkins/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment HALOMAX 75 with Exhibit#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment HALOMAX 75 with Exhibit#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007164 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK ("Assignment") is made between Aceto US, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a business address of 4 Tri Harbor Court, Port Washington, New York 11050 ("Assignor") and Aceto Life Sciences, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a business address of 4 Tri Harbor Court, Port Washington, New York 11050 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 3,842,184 for the mark HALOMAX 75, including any and all goodwill associated with this mark in the United States, and having the corresponding trademark registration details as set forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the Trademark from Assignor and Assignor wishes to assign the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark, including all income, royalties, and damages now and hereafter due and/or payable to Assignor in connection with the Trademark, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements and misappropriations thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future trademark infringement or misappropriation thereof, and all rights corresponding to any of the above in the United States.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Assignment, and to issue all certificates and notices to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, with respect to the Trademark in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.
- 3. Assignor hereby agrees to execute upon the request of Assignee such additional instruments, documents and papers as are necessary to continue, secure, defend, record and otherwise give full effect to and to perfect the rights of Assignee under this Assignment in and to the Trademark, including all documents necessary to record the assignment of the Trademark in the name of Assignee with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Assignment is effective as of the date of the last signature set forth below.

assignor:\	ASSIGNEE:
ACETO USLLAC	ACETO LIFE, SCIENCES, LLC
By: \\ _a dtile	By:
Name: Tomes a Steele	Name: Tevry Kipy 4
Title: CFO	Title: V& Sales
Date: January 17, 2021	Date: January 12-2021

Exhibit 1

Trademark

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date.	Mark
United States	77/571,237	09/16/2008	3,842,184	08/31/2010	HALOMAX 75

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007164 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 01/19/2021